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County City Local Amt ATRIP 2 Amt Total CostProject Description
BALDWIN Spanish Fort $0.00 $1,074,347.32Widen SR-225 from 2 Lanes to 3 Lanes from Oakridge Drive to General Canby Boulevard $1,074,347.32

BALDWIN Loxley $0.00 $561,620.00Intersection Improvements at US-31 and Bedrock Boulevard/ Flora Drive, Including Traffic Signals and Lighting $561,620.00

BALDWIN Daphne $395,000.00 $2,000,000.00Widen and Resurface US-90 from 4 Lanes to 5 Lanes to Add a Center Left Turn Lane from Mt. Aid Baptist Church to 800' west of SR-181 Intersection (2100 ft) $2,395,000.00

 $4,030,967.32 Total Cost $3,635,967.32 ATRIP 2 Total $395,000.00 Local Total 3 Projects Totals for  Baldwin County

BUTLER $0.00 $1,539,738.00Intersection Improvements at US-31 and CR-37 (Dogwood Trail), Including Turn Lanes and Acceleration Lane $1,539,738.00

 $1,539,738.00 Total Cost $1,539,738.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Butler County

CALHOUN Oxford $2,685,844.73 $2,000,000.00Intersection Improvements at US-78 and Leon Smith, Including Turn Lanes and Signal Upgrades; Intersection Improvements at US-78 and Sunny Eve Road/ Dearmanville Road, Including Turn
Lanes and Traffic Signal

$4,685,844.73

 $4,685,844.73 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $2,685,844.73 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Calhoun County

CHILTON Clanton $116,022.00 $685,583.00Realign Country Club Drive and Poplar Springs Road with US-31 to Include a New Connector Road with US-31 $801,605.00

 $801,605.00 Total Cost $685,583.00 ATRIP 2 Total $116,022.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Chilton County

CLAY Ashland $105,729.74 $680,000.00Add Left/Right Turn Lanes on SR-9 at the Proposed Entrance to the Industrial Park $785,729.74

 $785,729.74 Total Cost $680,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $105,729.74 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Clay County

COLBERT Muscle Shoals $150,000.00 $1,554,337.88Widen and Resurface SR-184 (Second Street) from 4 Lanes to 5 Lanes from 630 ft west of Firestone Avenue to 1900 ft west of SR-133 to add a Center Left Turn Lane $1,704,337.88

 $1,704,337.88 Total Cost $1,554,337.88 ATRIP 2 Total $150,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects

DALE Ozark $283,654.25 $1,154,617.00

                   

Access Management Improvements along US-231 from Parker Hills Drive to Claybank Avenue, Including a New Service Road $1,438,271.25

 $1,438,271.25 Total Cost $1,154,617.00 ATRIP 2 Total $283,654.25 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Dale County

ESCAMBIA Atmore $0.00 $386,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON SR-21 AT PORCH RD EAST, INCLUDING ADDING A RIGHT TURN LANE ON SR-21 NORTH, ADDING A LEFT TURN LANE ON SR-21 SOUTH, AND MODIFYING
THE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL. (FY 2022 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST)

$386,000.00

 $386,000.00 Total Cost $386,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Escambia County

ETOWAH $75,883.10 $545,289.75Intersection Improvements at SR-25 and Whorton Bend Road, Including Turn Lanes and Signal Upgrades $621,172.85

 $621,172.85 Total Cost $545,289.75 ATRIP 2 Total $75,883.10 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Etowah County

GENEVA $0.00 $350,000.00ADD LEFT TURN LANES ON AL-52 AND IMPROVE TURNING RADII ONTO CR-69 AT THE AL-52/CR-69 INTERSECTION (FY 2022 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $350,000.00

 $350,000.00 Total Cost $350,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Geneva County

JEFFERSON $2,662,109.05 $2,000,000.00Interchange Improvements at I-59/20 Exit 104 (McAshan Drive) to Include New Overpass Structure over I-59/20 and Diverging Diamond Intersection at NB/SB Ramp $4,662,109.05

 $4,662,109.05 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $2,662,109.05 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Jefferson County

LAMAR Sulligent $0.00 $865,636.25Drainage Improvements on SR-118 (Main Street) from Elm Street Intersection to Outfall Ditch (375 ft), Including Sidewalk and Driveway Replacement $865,636.25

 $865,636.25 Total Cost $865,636.25 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Lamar County

 Totals for Colbert County
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LAUDERDALE $268,354.50 $1,581,730.63Intersection Improvements on CR-61 at the Intersection of US-72, Including Signal Upgrades $1,850,085.13

 $1,850,085.13 Total Cost $1,581,730.63 ATRIP 2 Total $268,354.50 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Lauderdale County

LEE Smiths Station $0.00 $989,106.11Intersection Improvements on Summerville Road (CR-248) at US-280, Including Right Turn Lane and Signal Upgrades $989,106.11

LEE Auburn $0.00 $1,515,378.29Widen and Resurface SR-267 (Shug Jordan Parkway) to Add a Center Turn Lane from North of Richland Road to the Armory Commission (1,690 ft). Includes a Culvert Extension $1,515,378.29

 $2,504,484.40 Total Cost $2,504,484.40 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Lee County

LIMESTONE Athens $372,786.86 $1,491,147.45Realign South Clinton Street at US-72, Including Turn Lanes and Traffic Signal $1,863,934.31

 $1,863,934.31 Total Cost $1,491,147.45 ATRIP 2 Total $372,786.86 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Limestone County

MADISON Huntsville $0.00 $1,350,000.00Widen US-431 (Governors Drive) from East of Franklin Street to East of Bassett Street (1600 ft) $1,350,000.00

 $1,350,000.00 Total Cost $1,350,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Madison County

MOBILE Mobile $250,000.00 $1,762,850.67Traffic Signal Upgrades at Various Intersections on US-90, US-98, and US-45 within the City Limits of Mobile $2,012,850.67

MOBILE $0.00 $215,000.00ROUNDABOUT AT AL-188 & IRVINGTON BAYOU LA BATRE HIGHWAY (FY 2022 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $215,000.00

 $2,227,850.67 Total Cost $1,977,850.67 ATRIP 2 Total $250,000.00 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Mobile County

MONROE Monroeville $0.00 $1,339,920.00Roundabout at the Intersection of SR-47 and Clausell Road and Golf Drive in the City of Monroeville $1,339,920.00

MONROE Excel $0.00 $430,270.00Add Right Turn Lane on SR-136 at Entrance to Excel School $430,270.00

 $1,770,190.00 Total Cost $1,770,190.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Monroe County

MONTGOMERY Montgomery $2,242,061.66 $2,000,000.00Minor Widening, Resurfacing and Restriping on US-31 from I-65 Interchange to Hyundai Boulevard to Accommodate Additional NB Travel Lane; Widen SB Exit Ramp to add Additional Right Turn
Lane

$4,242,061.66

 $4,242,061.66 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $2,242,061.66 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Montgomery County

PERRY Marion $65,000.00 $1,082,584.20Resurface SR-14 from Pickens Street to SR-5 to Convert from 4 Lanes to 3 Lanes Adding a Center Left Turn Lane and Bike Lanes; Resurface Pickens Street and SR-14 around Perry County
Courthouse, Including ADA Compliance Improvements

$1,147,584.20

 $1,147,584.20 Total Cost $1,082,584.20 ATRIP 2 Total $65,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Perry County

ST. CLAIR $717,716.37 $1,739,158.81Add Left/Right Turn Lanes on US-411 at Kerr Road, Including Right Turn Lane on Kerr Road $2,456,875.18

 $2,456,875.18 Total Cost $1,739,158.81 ATRIP 2 Total $717,716.37 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  St. Clair County

SHELBY Helena $986,900.00 $1,614,890.43Widen and Resurface SR-261 from 2 Lanes to 3 Lanes to add a Center Left Turn Lane from south of King Street to Roy Drive, Including Sidewalks $2,601,790.43

 $2,601,790.43 Total Cost $1,614,890.43 ATRIP 2 Total $986,900.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Shelby County

TUSCALOOSA Brookwood $0.00 $1,981,274.00Access Management Improvements on SR-216 from Covered Bridge Road to Miners Memorial Parkway in the Town of Brookwood $1,981,274.00

 $1,981,274.00 Total Cost $1,981,274.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Tuscaloosa County

WALKER Jasper $309,308.49 $1,880,304.29Access Management Improvements on US-78 at the Intersection of Jones Dairy Road, Including Turn Lanes $2,189,612.78

 $2,189,612.78 Total Cost $1,880,304.29 ATRIP 2 Total $309,308.49 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Walker County
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WASHINGTON $0.00 $932,589.00Add Acceleration Lane on US-43 (SR-13) at the intersection with SR-56, Including Lighting $932,589.00

 $932,589.00 Total Cost $932,589.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Washington County

WINSTON $207,360.85 $2,000,000.00Resurface US-278 (SR-74) from SR-13 to SR-5, Including Planing to Increase Vertical Clearance on Westbound Lanes $2,207,360.85

WINSTON Double Springs $0.00 $1,009,904.50Add Left Turn Lane and Extend Right Turn Lane on SR-33 at CR-24 Intersection; Add Acceleration Lane on CR-24 $1,009,904.50

 Total Cost $3,009,904.50  $3,217,265.35   2 Projects       Local Total  Totals for  Winston County 

Totals For Awarded Year :   2022

 $207,360.85              ATRIP 2 Total  
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32 Projects Local Total  $11,893,731.60   ATRIP 2            Total                         $40,313,277.58 Total Cost   $52,207,009.18


